

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6490-6491/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1296-1297 OF 2010

PRABHULAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Appellant(s) Mr.S.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Rachhita, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Musharraf Chaudhary, adv.  
Ms. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThis is an application for bail of  
accused/Appellant no.3, Mr. Lakhan.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Considering all the facts and circumstances of the  
case, it is ordered that the accused/appellant no.3,  
Mr. Lakhan, be released on bail on furnishing personal  
bond in a sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety in the  
like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court. It  
is further ordered that the appellant shall not leave  
the territorial jurisdiction of the Trial Court and  
also would not tamper with any witnesses.

Applications are disposed of in terms of the  
aforesaid order.(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER