

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRL MP NOS.10248-10249/2012 & 10250-10251/2012 UB CRIMINAL  
APPEAL NO(s). 1296-1297 OF 2010

PRABHULAL &amp; ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T. and office  
report )Date: 07/05/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Appellant(s) Mr.Sushil Kr.Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.  
for Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Musharraf Chawdhry, Adv.  
Ms.Ayesha Chawdhry, Adv.  
for Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for exemption from filing Official  
Translation is allowed.Considering the facts and circumstances of the case,  
the appellant i.e. Ram Kishan is directed to be released on  
bail, subject to the satisfaction of the Additional Sessions  
Judge, Sheopurkan, pending appeals.CRLMP NOS.10248-10249/2012 & 10250-10251/2012 are  
disposed of accordingly.(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master