

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NO. 16287-16288/2012 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1296-1297 OF 2010

PRABHULAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Musaraf Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellant seeks permission of this Court to withdraw CRLMP.Nos. 16287-16288/2012. Permission sought for is granted.

CRLMP.Nos. 16287-16288/2012 are disposed of as withdrawn.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER