

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 26030 & 26031 OF 2013
(Applications for bail on behalf of appellant No. 4 viz.
Dhanpal in Criminal Appeal No. 1297 of 2010 and exemption
from filing official translation)

IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1296-1297 OF 2010
PRABHULAL & ORS. . . . APPELLANTS
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P. . . . RESPONDENT
OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 16th July, 2010. Sole Respondent-State is represented through Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in Court room for reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the parties, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 23rd August, 2013 when the following order was passed :-

"Both sides submits that no further steps are required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is further submitted that the counsel for the appellant has filed applications for bail on behalf of appellant No. 4 viz. Dhanpal in Criminal Appeal No. 1297 of 2010 and exemption from filing official translation which are registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 26030 & 26031 of 2013 and the same have been tagged with criminal appeal paper books.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 20th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Smt. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km