

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NOS.26030 & 26031/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1296-1297 OF 2010

PRABHULAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sushil Kr.Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr.Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After carefully going through the records and in view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the considered opinion that the appellant - Dhanpal son of Ramnarayan, Accused No. 7 before the Trial Court be released on bail, subject to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

CRLMP Nos.26030 & 26031/2013 are disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar