

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.1296-1297/2010

PRABHULAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List after two weeks.
2. In the meantime, office shall ensure that the soft copy of the lower court's record is uploaded.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)