

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1296-1297/2010

PRABHULAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s), list  
the matters after two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)